
              BURNABY CIVIC EMPLOYEES UNION  
          CUPE LOCAL 23 

             Executive Board and Trustees 2014 – 2015             
 

 

TABLE OFFICERS 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

PRESIDENT Simon Challenger Local 23 Office          604-833-0243 schallenger@cupe23.ca 
TREASURER Shannon Field Library     604-813-8915 treasurer@cupe23.ca 
SECRETARY Geraldine Wall Citizen Support 604-319-8637 secretary@cupe23.ca 

 
OUTSIDE DIVISION 

OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 
CHAIRPERSON Dan Kutin Sewers 604-341-1970 OutsideChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR Doug Graham Parks 778-886-2900 graham29@shaw.ca 
2ND VICE-CHAIR      
TRUSTEE Bruce Campbell  Irrigation 604-812-1773 bacyardservices@shaw.ca 

 

INSIDE DIVISION 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

CHAIRPERSON David Irvine Printshop 604-812-6323 InsideChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR John Neilson R.C.M.P. 604-816-1267 jgneilson@hotmail.com 
2ND VICE-CHAIR Kevin Kennedy Parks/Rec 604-318-4827 kevckennedy@hotmail.com 
TRUSTEE Laura Dallas Planning/ Building 604-294-7196 Laura.Dallas@burnaby.ca 

 

FOREMEN DIVISION 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

CHAIRPERSON Denis Dionne Welding 604-788-0368 ForemenChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR Liam McCaughey  Sanitation  604-294-7239 liam_mcc@hotmail.com 
2ND VICE-CHAIR Steve Baldin Sewers 604-771-8215 steve_0781@hotmail.com 
TRUSTEE Glenn Neufeld Parks Development 604-208-9474 go_neuf@yahoo.ca 

 

LIBRARY DIVISION 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

CHAIRPERSON Sarah Bjorknas Metrotown 604-837-9264 LibraryChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR Maja Jurcevic Cameron Library 604-328-1969 maja_1969@hotmail.com 
2ND VICE-CHAIR Kathy Boyce Metrotown 604-781-4051  123kathyboyce@gmail.com 
TRUSTEE Nima Nassefat Metrotown Library 604-420-2167 nima_nassefat@hotmail.com 
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